

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006691 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1833
 HWY : SR 024
 TITLE : SR 24
 FIRE STA. TO TAYLOR RANCH
 - PAVING
 03Y009
 PROJECT : STP-0024(021)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 22 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			SUPERIOR PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	
	PARKER WA 98939			98901-2147			PO BOX 939	
	YAKIMA WA 989090337			YAKIMA WA 989091268			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			133.33 %			66.67 %		200.00 %
			30,000.00	70,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	90,000.00	60,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-E-206	L.S.			-100.00 %			-100.00 %		-86.11 %
			3,600.00	0.00	-3,600.00	0.00	-3,600.00	500.00	-3,100.00	
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-E-206	C.Y.			-100.00 %			-100.00 %		0.00 %
	3300.0000		1.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			3,300.00	0.00	-3,300.00	0.00	-3,300.00	3,300.00	0.00	
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING	L.F.			-40.00 %			-40.00 %		0.00 %
	39130.0000		0.0500	0.0300	-40.00 %	0.0300	-40.00 %	0.0500	0.00 %	
			1,956.50	1,173.90	-782.60	1,173.90	-782.60	1,956.50	0.00	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			-9.09 %			81.82 %		81.82 %
			550.00	500.00	-50.00	1,000.00	450.00	1,000.00	450.00	
6	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER AND PIPE	EACH			-30.00 %			-53.33 %		-50.00 %
	20.0000		150.0000	105.0000	-30.00 %	70.0000	-53.33 %	75.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,100.00	-900.00	1,400.00	-1,600.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	
SURFACING										
7	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			10.00 %			70.00 %		70.00 %
	14.8000		1,000.0000	1,100.0000	10.00 %	1,700.0000	70.00 %	1,700.0000	70.00 %	
			14,800.00	16,280.00	1,480.00	25,160.00	10,360.00	25,160.00	10,360.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
8	ASPHALT CMS-2S	TON			31.43 %			14.29 %		5.71 %
	235.2000		175.0000	230.0000	31.43 %	200.0000	14.29 %	185.0000	5.71 %	
			41,160.00	54,096.00	12,936.00	47,040.00	5,880.00	43,512.00	2,352.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006691 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1833

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 22 2004

HWY	: SR 024	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: SR 24		COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			SUPERIOR PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	FIRE STA. TO TAYLOR RANCH		377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	
	- PAVING		PARKER WA 98939			98901-2147			PO BOX 939	
	03Y009		YAKIMA WA 989090337			YAKIMA WA 989091268			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
PROJECT	: STP-0024(021)		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	000419		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	809500		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	142600
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA									

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			16,115.00	16,115.00		16,115.00		16,115.00		
ASPHALT TREATED BASE										
10	COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLED ASPHALT TREATED BASE	S.Y.	1.9500	1.8500	-5.13 %	1.5500	-20.51 %	2.0000	2.56 %	
	108680.0000		211,926.00	201,058.00	-10,868.00	168,454.00	-43,472.00	217,360.00	5,434.00	
11	LIME FOR TREATED RECYCLE	TON	150.0000	134.5000	-10.33 %	140.0000	-6.67 %	160.0000	6.67 %	
	220.5000		33,075.00	29,657.25	-3,417.75	30,870.00	-2,205.00	35,280.00	2,205.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	32.0000	27.2500	-14.84 %	30.2500	-5.47 %	26.9800	-15.69 %	
	16115.0000		515,680.00	439,133.75	-76,546.25	487,478.75	-28,201.25	434,782.70	-80,897.30	
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,950.00	15,950.00		15,950.00		15,950.00		
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,130.00	7,130.00		7,130.00		7,130.00		
15	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28	TON	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	75.0000	66.67 %	75.0000	66.67 %	
	90.0000		4,050.00	4,500.00	450.00	6,750.00	2,700.00	6,750.00	2,700.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
16	ESC LEAD - SITE QS-E-206	DAY	250.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	100.0000	-60.00 %	
	9.0000		2,250.00	0.00	-2,250.00	0.00	-2,250.00	900.00	-1,350.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006691 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1833
 HWY : SR 024
 TITLE : SR 24
 FIRE STA. TO TAYLOR RANCH
 - PAVING
 03Y009
 PROJECT : STP-0024(021)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 22 2004

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			SUPERIOR PAVING CO.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			2000 E BEECH ST			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	
	PARKER WA 98939			98901-2147			PO BOX 939	
	YAKIMA WA 989090337			YAKIMA WA 989091268			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
17	SEEDING AND MULCHING - SITE QS-E-206								
	3.0000	ACRE	1,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	975.0000	-2.50 %
			3,000.00	0.00	-3,000.00	0.00	-3,000.00	2,925.00	-75.00 %
18	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL-SITE QS-E-206								
	L.S.				-100.00 %		-100.00 %		100.00 %
			500.00	0.00	-500.00	0.00	-500.00	1,000.00	500.00 %
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL - SITE QS-E-206								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
TRAFFIC									
20	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00	
21	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	300.0000	-90.00 %	350.0000	-88.33 %	300.0000	-90.00 %
			3,000.00	300.00	-2,700.00	350.00	-2,650.00	300.00	-2,700.00
22	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	10.0000	HR	60.0000	45.0000	-25.00 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	45.0000	-25.00 %
			600.00	450.00	-150.00	450.00	-150.00	450.00	-150.00
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	189.0000	EACH	20.0000	18.9500	-5.25 %	18.9500	-5.25 %	19.0000	-5.00 %
			3,780.00	3,581.55	-198.45	3,581.55	-198.45	3,591.00	-189.00
24	PAINT LINE								
	117380.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0700	-30.00 %	0.0600	-40.00 %	0.1000	0.00 %
			11,738.00	8,216.60	-3,521.40	7,042.80	-4,695.20	11,738.00	0.00
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	78250.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0400	-60.00 %	0.0400	-60.00 %	0.0400	-60.00 %
			7,825.00	3,130.00	-4,695.00	3,130.00	-4,695.00	3,130.00	-4,695.00
26	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
	L.S.				-83.33 %		0.00 %		-83.33 %
			1,500.00	250.00	-1,250.00	1,500.00	0.00	250.00	-1,250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006691 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1833

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 22 2004

HWY	: SR 024	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: SR 24	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC	SUPERIOR PAVING CO.	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I						
	FIRE STA. TO TAYLOR RANCH	377 PARKER BRIDGE RD	2000 E BEECH ST	843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738						
	- PAVING	PARKER WA 98939	98901-2147	PO BOX 939						
	03Y009	YAKIMA WA 989090337	YAKIMA WA 989091268	MOSES LAKE WA 988370142						
PROJECT	: STP-0024(021)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	000419	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	809500	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	142600			
COUNTY(S)	: YAKIMA									

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
27	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	238.0000	HR	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %	32.0000	-8.57 %	32.0000	-8.57 %	
			8,330.00	7,616.00	-714.00	7,616.00	-714.00	7,616.00	-714.00	
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	630.0000	HR	35.0000	32.7500	-6.43 %	32.7500	-6.43 %	32.7500	-6.43 %	
			22,050.00	20,632.50	-1,417.50	20,632.50	-1,417.50	20,632.50	-1,417.50	
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	42.0000	DAY	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	
			2,100.00	1,890.00	-210.00	1,890.00	-210.00	1,890.00	-210.00	
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	350.0000	HR	35.0000	34.0000	-2.86 %	34.0000	-2.86 %	34.0000	-2.86 %	
			12,250.00	11,900.00	-350.00	11,900.00	-350.00	11,900.00	-350.00	
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	428.0000	S.F.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	5.0000	-28.57 %	
			2,996.00	2,140.00	-856.00	2,140.00	-856.00	2,140.00	-856.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
32	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			400.00	300.00	-100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
35	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
36	CONFIRMATION SCALE									
		L.S.			-100.00 %		-100.00 %		-58.00 %	
			5,000.00	0.00	-5,000.00	0.00	-5,000.00	2,100.00	-2,900.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/21/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y009 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006691 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1833

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2003
AWARDED ON : Dec 22 2004

HWY : SR 024
TITLE : SR 24

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----

FIRE STA. TO TAYLOR RANCH
- PAVING
03Y009

COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
PARKER WA 98939
YAKIMA WA 989090337
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419

SUPERIOR PAVING CO.
2000 E BEECH ST
98901-2147
YAKIMA WA 989091268
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500

CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I
843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738
PO BOX 939
MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PROJECT : STP-0024(021)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	

OTHER ITEMS

37 SPCC PLAN

L.S.

			1,000.00	250.00	-75.00 % -750.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
--	--	--	----------	--------	---------------------	--------	---------------------	----------	----------------

CONTRACT TOTAL

			\$995,616.50	\$923,355.55	-7.26%	\$924,759.50	-7.12%	\$977,363.70	-1.83%
--	--	--	--------------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------

BASE TOTAL

			\$995,616.50	\$923,355.55	-7.26%	\$924,759.50	-7.12%	\$977,363.70	-1.83%
--	--	--	--------------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------	--------------	--------

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/21/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y009 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006691 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1833

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2003
AWARDED ON : Dec 22 2004

HWY : SR 024
TITLE : SR 24
FIRE STA. TO TAYLOR RANCH
- PAVING
03Y009
PROJECT : STP-0024(021)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA
----- 4TH BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
802 N FANCHER RD
99212-1016
SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			173.33 %
			30,000.00	82,000.00	52,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - SITE QS-E-206				
		L.S.			-100.00 %
			3,600.00	0.00	-3,600.00
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-E-206				
	3300.0000	C.Y.	1.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
			3,300.00	0.00	-3,300.00
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	39130.0000	L.F.	0.0500	0.0300	-40.00 %
			1,956.50	1,173.90	-782.60
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			-9.09 %
			550.00	500.00	-50.00
6	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER AND PIPE				
	20.0000	EACH	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00
SURFACING					
7	SHOULDER FINISHING				
	14.8000	MI.	1,000.0000	1,060.0000	6.00 %
			14,800.00	15,688.00	888.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ASPHALT CMS-2S				
	235.2000	TON	175.0000	192.5000	10.00 %
			41,160.00	45,276.00	4,116.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/21/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y009 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006691 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1833

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2003
AWARDED ON : Dec 22 2004

HWY : SR 024
TITLE : SR 24
FIRE STA. TO TAYLOR RANCH
- PAVING
03Y009
PROJECT : STP-0024(021)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA
----- 4TH BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
802 N FANCHER RD
99212-1016
SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT					
9	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	16,115.00	16,115.00	0.00 %
ASPHALT TREATED BASE					
10	COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLED ASPHALT TREATED BASE 108680.0000	S.Y.	211,926.00	204,318.40	-3.59 % -7,607.60
11	LIME FOR TREATED RECYCLE 220.5000	TON	33,075.00	29,657.25	-10.33 % -3,417.75
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 16115.0000	TON	515,680.00	539,046.75	4.53 % 23,366.75
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		15,950.00	15,950.00	0.00 %
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		7,130.00	7,130.00	0.00 %
15	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-28 90.0000	TON	4,050.00	11,250.00	177.78 % 7,200.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
16	ESC LEAD - SITE QS-E-206 9.0000	DAY	2,250.00	0.0000	-100.00 % -2,250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y009 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006691 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1833

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2003
 AWARDED ON : Dec 22 2004

HWY : SR 024
 TITLE : SR 24
 FIRE STA. TO TAYLOR RANCH
 - PAVING
 03Y009
 PROJECT : STP-0024(021)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
 802 N FANCHER RD
 99212-1016
 SPOKANE WA 992203366
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
17	SEEDING AND MULCHING - SITE QS-E-206				
	3.0000	ACRE	1,000.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %
			3,000.00	0.00	-3,000.00
18	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL-SITE QS-E-206				
	L.S.				-100.00 %
			500.00	0.00	-500.00
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL - SITE QS-E-206				
	EST.				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
20	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			1.00	1.00	
21	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	300.0000	-90.00 %
			3,000.00	300.00	-2,700.00
22	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	10.0000	HR	60.0000	45.0000	-25.00 %
			600.00	450.00	-150.00
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	189.0000	EACH	20.0000	18.9500	-5.25 %
			3,780.00	3,581.55	-198.45
24	PAINT LINE				
	117380.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0600	-40.00 %
			11,738.00	7,042.80	-4,695.20
25	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	78250.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0400	-60.00 %
			7,825.00	3,130.00	-4,695.00
26	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
	L.S.				-83.33 %
			1,500.00	250.00	-1,250.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/21/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y009 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006691 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1833

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2003
AWARDED ON : Dec 22 2004

HWY : SR 024
TITLE : SR 24
FIRE STA. TO TAYLOR RANCH
- PAVING
03Y009
PROJECT : STP-0024(021)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA
----- 4TH BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
802 N FANCHER RD
99212-1016
SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
27	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 238.0000	HR	35.0000 8,330.00	32.0000 7,616.00	-8.57 % -714.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 630.0000	HR	35.0000 22,050.00	32.7500 20,632.50	-6.43 % -1,417.50
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 42.0000	DAY	50.0000 2,100.00	45.0000 1,890.00	-10.00 % -210.00
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 350.0000	HR	35.0000 12,250.00	34.0000 11,900.00	-2.86 % -350.00
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 428.0000	S.F.	7.0000 2,996.00	5.0000 2,140.00	-28.57 % -856.00
OTHER ITEMS					
32	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	250.0000 500.00	25.00 % 100.00
33	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	0.00 %
34	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
35	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
36	CONFIRMATION SCALE L.S.		5,000.00	3,700.00	-26.00 % -1,300.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 11/21/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 10:44

PS&E JOB NO : 03Y009 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006691 REGION NO : 5
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1833

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2003
AWARDED ON : Dec 22 2004

HWY : SR 024
TITLE : SR 24
FIRE STA. TO TAYLOR RANCH
- PAVING
03Y009
PROJECT : STP-0024(021)
COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA
----- 4TH BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI
802 N FANCHER RD
99212-1016
SPOKANE WA 992203366
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
37	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	100.00	-90.00 % -900.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$995,616.50	\$1,039,343.15	4.39%
BASE TOTAL			\$995,616.50	\$1,039,343.15	4.39%